Motion to Amend UUSJ Bylaws (Technical amendments)

The "By-Laws of Unitarian Universalists for Social Justice (Adopted October 24, 2020 and effective that date except as noted) are amended as follows:

- 1. On page 2, at Section 5.2 Composition, line 1, delete the word "less" and add the word "fewer".
- 2. On page 3, at Section 5.3(b), after the word "consecutive", add the words "three year".
- 3. On page 3, at Section 5(c), line 2, after the words "three years later" add: "(or one or two years later for Trustees elected in June 2021 to fill classes of Trustees whose terms end June 30, 2022 or June 30, 2023 respectively)".
- 4. On page 4, at Section 6.6 Election, line 1, delete the word "immediately" and substitute the words: "as soon as possible but no later than 21 days".
- 5. On page 4, at Section 6.6 Election, line 6, after the word "Section", delete "8.4" and add "7.3.2".
- 6. On page 5, at Article VII- Committees, line 1, following the words "Board of Trustees", add "At its special meeting to elect officers or within five days thereafter,"
- 7. On page 5, at Article VII- Committees, line 2, change "The Board" to "the Board".
- 8. On page 5, at Article VII- Committees, line 6, delete the word "approved" and substitute the word "elected".
- 9. On page 5, at Section 7.2 Standing Committees, line 3, after the words "Membership Committee.", add the words "The Committee Chair and".
- 10. On page 5, at Section 7.2 Standing Committees, line 3, change "Members" to "members".

- 11. On page 5, at Section 7.2 Standing Committees, lines 4-5, delete the words "be elected by the Board at its annual meeting to" and add the word "have".
- 12. On page 5, at Section 7.2 Standing Committees, line 7, after the word "year.", add the following sentence: "The terms of chairs and members of standing Committees shall commence on July 1 and expire one year later or when their successor is elected or approved, whichever occurs later."
- 13. On page 5, at Section 7.2 Standing Committees, line 7, after the words "The Board may elect a new", add the words "Committee Chair or".
- 14. On page 6, at Section 7.4.1 Duties, line 1, after the word "efficient" add the word "financial".

Adopted: (xx/xx/xxxx)

Effective Date: Immediately upon adoption Communicate to: Secretary, Executive Director